o JLIK]E
2-Needle, Unison Feed, Lockstitch

Industrial Sewing Machine with Reverse Feed

AP RBSEDRUBRZIY

LUH-521

PARTS LIST

BE5210SOPJA
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supplylﬂﬁease'o4




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
R=Y YR+ DRE

1.

The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.

ACTant-BRoRER, AL+ TUBN(REINIIEMTET AT/ 2R12E 5T, 205E»br 03T

2. Explanation of codes

R Y e e e e N e N YR e W)

Lhegood LLE]

1)} Codes on the “Note’* column
“ERT Moics

(‘D W ooy wmnn means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
BB ARX—VYRFIHLTSETEE2 A BRL WKL T T
@ #OV ... refer to the ’Note” explanation at bottom of page.
001 A= Fon “FIR" OMEBBLEBLTTA W

2) Codes on the ’E.C. {(Engineering change)” column
‘CEER" WMoOLKLS

() A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 10A & N B & A 1:

@ D.10/83 . . . . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983 108 &£ N KUk & L 7

When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BROBEMELrLTCTENRS

Example (159)

nef. Note Part No. Description E.C.
. AR & % ZEEA & B
_.[1 @ B1401-100000  Needle bar 1D.10/83) /v Yk~
11 u B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83! /Ny R—
_{2 o 81105-200-000 Frame cover /b.10/83) [ 81105-300-000
+ T
t 81105-300-000 Frame cover 1A.10/83) TL—bLHn—

@) In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MANHIAMEHLYHHBENEE

Amt,
Regq.
18

-

In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
ZOBEREEO)I NI SGETLI ENTEEITHL, ZBEFALLLN, W ThrNBR&LMRL T EXTFTaL

D

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** & (Japanese)}’” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.

ZoBER, BRROMXKZEMI TN C»DEIMLVSBIFYRALTHNEITOT,. MLLVSLBTZ EXTEIV

® c.10/83
1 + [B1105:500000] Frame cover Ic.10/83] BIID8-66cWa0
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELORE B2ne#

Please order by the correct. part number,
ELVREBTIEXTAE W

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required i1s changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the 'Amt. Req"’. column.
198310 L N MBHAETBI2 % -7, —OBASMEM-IQRHLCHBHPRTLTHNE T

3) Codes on the ‘“‘Amt. Req.” column

‘Wi Molkcs
@2 .......... Indicates amount required is 2.
HE. 2M@ErRHLET
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit 1s meter)
Ra, 24—t EROLET. (BMEBX—-PLTT)
®-..... . ... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
=Y )R HEEA N TT
@ Wsvsswasssa Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.’” and 7 3 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column

B EMB L T\ AFHBLRbLE T, MRS EM-EXT asm” MXTILERTLIHN 2T,

Lt e e e e it e e e D e e e e R e e L e e L e T L R e R R R it it Sl il A R A R

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

WABREXDBRD ZERE

ZONR=YYRMIEBI ATV AN L XN, BINES(HIA(Z, B1109-012-A00) T IEXTF & L
ST, ZRBO A=V )R PNERES (REET. HIA L. N0010-01) X3, WMHES 4+ - BRIATHEIFE T

To X, URD1=HOBROD—PHATEIZ L 2BEHHINEFTHTITATEL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

D T e R Lo TSNPy

D i e e e e e e Dl e R T e R L L e e T L T L T e el de ke e i i L LRt Al el e I TR L



2 o & B N

® N

10.

CONTENTS
=] Y,

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

i
MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS

LB RFEBIGR .. e
NEEDLE BAR & FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS

g, KRFRVBBIR. ..

PRESSER BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS

AR BRI R, i
HOOK SHAFT & VERTICAL HOOK COMPONENTS

Ty KTPBBIB ouonn o ovmvumni oo oxmssnisapunpsanso SRBRRARE 5 5 205
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS

- B
KNEE LIFTER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

BEES . RBR. . ... e i
THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

RILEMMAAR(IBLEITEER) . o vovcnviivinsosisvvoninasesnsnvmsnesnas
BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS

NI b= REBRBBAR. e

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
D PP s v mu s SRR B § ARRENS NS § SEBRME ST RS

N;MERICAL INDEXOFPARTS ... ....ciiiiiiiiiiiininnnnnn.
25

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1
3

9
11
13

16




[[LOA-E2T]

\1\

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Note Part No ) E. C Amt.
No. |aie -3 # Description TEE A o % l;'efll
1 83101-053-000 FACE PLATE A48 1
2 B3106=-019~000 SCREW A3 FARY® 1
3 81140-051-000 TAKE=UP OIL SPLASHER FoLty 1Mt =93 1
4 §5=3090610=Sp SCREW 9/64~40 L=6 IN2o* 9/66=40 L=6 1
5 B1158~563-000 THREAD TAKE=-UP LEVER COVER FotYonnt - 1
6 §S=-7150740=SP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=7 IESRY* 15/646~28 L=7 2
7 B3501-051-000 OIL FILTER SLEEVE A3 PI*3 $2-Z1- WY 1
8 81155-053-000 0IL CuP 99429 0QY* 240HYI° 1
9 81509-051T-000 ADJUSTING SCREW I #3=-0Y20° 1
10 B1114-051-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN TPPITARS - 1
11 8B1150~051-000 TOP COVER Fo13 1
12 SD-0630241-SD HINGE SCREW D= 6,30 H= 2,4 3% y2y* D=6,3 H=2.4 1
13 81152-051-000 WASHER Fo13 2u%9ene2 1
14 - 81128~051-000 THREE=HULE THREAD EYELET 0D.09/79|81128-522=000 -

* B1128-522-000 THREE HOLE THREAD EVYELET A, 097791 ZTA1MAY Z
15 $S=-8110510~Sp SCREW 11/64=40 L=5S FA2Y* 11/64=40 L=S 2
16 B1129=521=000 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 1rP2T1 (2I) 1
17 §§=2090710=~SP SCREW 9/64~40 L=7 Y353y 9/64=40 L=7 2
18 83138-051-000 TAKE=UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 1FPUNYR F3=0YTD 1
19 §5-7090520~Sp SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 L2 9/64-40 L=4,5 1
20 B1103-057-000 ACE PLATE PIN U137 PIAESY 7
21 B1423~-051-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE J=pr=3%1 PUTS 1
22 WP=-0480856=~SP WASHER 4.8X8,4X0,8 E39*n*2 4,8x8,4X%0,8 1
23 §S=9111010~-SP SCREW 11/64~40 L=9,5 QYNI® Ibh 11/64-40 L=9,5 1
24 B1112-512~-000 BED SLIDE,LEFT AT USE E3YY S/16 1
25 B1109~-521-H00 THROAT PLATE 5/16 NISL3 5/16 1
2¢ B1104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN NVEEIRF ]3] 1
27 §S=6090630=~SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E3329% 9/64-40 L=6 1
28 $S=2110920=TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=8,5 Y325 11/64=40 L=8,5 1
29 * B1157-009-0A0 OIL CuP ASM, M.05/81[93¥%2 21hn2° 9= 1
30 B81113-512-000 BED SLIDE,RIGHT ANCUSE Z¥% 5/16 1
31 B1130-521-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ASM,, LOWER 1FP231 53 9= 1
32 B1130=521-000 THREAD GUIDE 1rPOT1 U3 1)
33 B1131~-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE NI 29143 1)
34 B1132~521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING NITP 29I43 (V2 (1)
35 SD~-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3,80 H= 5,5 8% y2y* p=3,8 H=5,5 1)
36 §§-2090710~SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=7 IWY329% 9/64=40 L=7 2
37 81110=051-0A0 BED SLIDE ASM, AN U943 9= 1
38 B1T111=-051T-0A0 ED THROAT SPRING ASM, ANVULT (v 92 [(§ D)
39 81110-051-000 BED SLIDE ANV UT3 1)
40 B1844=521-000 HOOX OIL SHIELD B NIYN93% 1 2kt -n* B 1
41 B1838-521-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD A NIYNI3% 1 2kv=N*D A 1
42 $S-6110610~-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=6 E325% 11/64=-40 L=6 4
43 B3121-521~0A0 THREAD TENSJION BASE PLATE ASM, 1bF3=53%1 43 22 1
/4 B3134=5271~000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER EF1TEE] 1)
45 SD-0470281-SpP HINGE SCREW D=4,7 H=2,8 3% 2y D=4,7 H=2,.8 (2)
46 83124~521-0A0 TENSION STUD ASM, 1bFI=-Dit*= 9= 1)
%4 B3124-051-000 TENSION STUD 1FFI=yiit = (2)
48 83131-051-000  |THREAD TENSION DISC PIN 14$3-5 95 pikey (2)
49 B3114~521-000 TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE 10F399%5 C1PPUTA (1)
<0 NS=6060350~-5P NUT 3732=56 J s T- TTTTTTOUATIYE 3732-8¢6 0 T (1)
St B3127~051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT 1hIRA E° O (2)
52 B3126~051~-000 1TENSION DISC (1rF3=5 95 (4)
53 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1F53=-9%95 241 (2>
S4 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING 1rFI-IN 2 (2)
5S 83125-012-000 THREAD TENSJON STUD NUT 1b¥3=3 TV (3)
5é B3137-521=0A0 THREAD TAKE~UP SPRING GUIDE ASM, AFPUNYR PoTT D2 [& D]
57 §5=-6080810~-SP SCREW 1/8~44 L= 8,0 E525* 1/8=44 =8 1)
58 B3123~520-000 THREAD TAKE~UP SPRING STUD 1hFY) NP 259 (1)
59 83128-520-000 TENSION SPRING ThrUN®R 1)
60 §S=7110720=SpP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 TREFRIY 11/64=40 L=7 1
61 $$-8111251=Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=12,0 PARDY 11/64=-40 L=12 1
62 83122-521-000 TENSION RELEASE BAR TrINA ADE® = 1
63 001/81109-521-600 THROAT PLATE 9/32 A.07/79|NnNV13 9/32" 1

From the library of: Supe?iozr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
L#h, XFM*%

From the library of: Superior_S‘ie\Tving Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Note Part No. D L E. C I“}mt'
No. ol L] escription © eq.
o Lol oo &# P! Ei $ ﬁ an g t’( e
1 81905~-520-0C0 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER ASM, Fot*y 9= 1
2 81905-520-000 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER FoE* 1)
3 __ | B1906-051-0A0 TAKE=-UP LEVER PIN ASM, Fot*y Y9IVt 92 (1)
A €Q-2520000~00 OIL WICK 152 0,1
5 81907~057-0A0 TAKE=UP LEVER CONNECTION ASM, Fobt*y A51p*u*o 0% (1
6 €Q-2020000~00 OIL WICK v 0,1
* $§=-8151150~SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 bARY* 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
8 81408-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NUR* = 25909 1
9 81210-051-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM, NYK* = 95,9E°y 2= 1
T0 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK 150 0.
11 81206=051-000 COUNTERWEIGHT YYPLAEY 1
12 5$5=-8680540=-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 FARYY 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
13 $5-8681650=-TpP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAZY* 9/32-28 L=16 1
14 * 81207-051-0A0 PLUG SCREW ASM, D,02/79|995*2 PI*Spiryt 9% -
15 €Q-3030000~00 OIL WICK 29 (0,1
T8-1] =05 W0 PLUG D=5.7X6.71 L=6 A.02/79[F At D=5.7X6,1 L=8 1
16 §5=7681750~Tp SCREW 9/32-28 L=16,5 IWE52Y* 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
17 $§5-8680730~SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 PARYY 9/32-28 L=7 1
18 * B1205-051-000 THRUST WASHER D.02/79|923%7 IA3 P*n*2 -
1% $5-8151150~SpP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 FA2YY 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
20 81203-051-000 OIL FELT 999%2 T4 21hb 1
2T | BT202-05T-0A0 N ” = 0T T YIAGL U= 1
22 B1230-051-000 LEATHER PLUG 99549 QIABN 2uybity 1)
23 €Q~2520000~00 OIL wWiICK b ] 0.1
24 01450-055~BA0 TOP FEED CAM ASM, 9912unL 93 1
r1] $$5=-8660530=-TpP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4,5 FARYY 1/4=40 L=4.S 1)
26 $5=~8660970=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 8,5 FARY* 1/4=-40 L=8,5 (1)
27 B1220-562~0A0 STITCH DIALC ASM VS VEE A q
28 $5-8151230=SP SCREW 15/64=28 L=12 FARYY 15/64=2R L=12 2)
29 81214=019-000 SPROCKET RING A2°05Yb Yyoe 2
30 81302-051-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER "9a2°05Y 1
31 $5=-8681650-Tp SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FARY* 9/32-28 L=16 1
32 §§=7681750~TpP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16,5 L3230 9/32-28 L=16,5 1
33 D1201-055-800 IN SHAFT 505% D T
34 B1233~-012-000 END SCREW NATZZ T APy R 1
35 B1227-520-000 HAND WHEEL NA*Z2* 17 1
36 §5=-8152030~-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FA2Y* 15/64-2R L=20 1
37 $5-8151780~Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=17,0 FARYY 16/64=2R L=17 1
38 B1216=-051-0A0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING ASM,, REAR 995%7 950430 (1) 92 1
39 B1216=051-000 N G 1, REAR FOTYY SU0AF (1) ™M
40 81217-051-0A0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASM, 99y% g HY0ARNL 2 22 1)
41 $5-8150710=SpP SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 MA2YY 15/44=2R L=7 2)
42 | B1219-051-000 MAIN SHAFT REAR BUSHING 0,08/79|58-1150002-00 -
* SB=1150002-00 BEARING A.08/79]| A% Pusoe 1)
43 81218-051-000 REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR 99589 HL0APYLNY b 1)
N1 $85-B151150~-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZSY 15764-2R (=10,5 1
45 81301-051-000 TIMING BELT BIZUT A b 1
46 B1303-055~AA0 SPROCKET WHEEL LOWER ASM, Y3 R7°09YF PubrIY-% 1
47 81214~-019-000 SPRUCKET RING R2°05Yh yyoe 1)
48 81303-055-A00 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER Y3 AJ°0rYh 1)
49 5$5=-8090410=-5SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3,5 PAZUY 9/64=40 L=3,5 (1)
=0 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PoRFIU-F u3-UIT 1
51 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN PuetoY=F ©3-Yy0 t°U 1)
52 B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK PuetuY-F Wi 1)
53 B1305-055-000-A |SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING PRt IY-F pv2 )
54 $D-0040322~-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3,2 3*2y% p=6,35 H=3,2 (2)
55 B81309-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK SPRING PULCIV-F F90IWA Nt 2 1)
56 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK PORYOU-F #5075 S (&D)
57 81311-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH BODY PuttoY-F 9% 1)
58 §§=-7661110=TH SCREW 1/64=-40 L=11,0 L2 1/4=-40 L=11 2)

— ] =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. NEEDLE BAR & FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS
SHHE, KX ) #ARB1E

-5 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



81402-520-HAQ
§$S-6090410-Tp
MDP-17082300

NEEDLE CLAMP (5/16)
SCREW 9/64=40 L= 3,5
NEEDLE DPX17 #23

NIP*R 5/16 9%
INES2Y* 976440 L=3,5
NY OPX17 #23

Part No ; Amt.
& & Description a8 % l;:gt
k|
81421-051-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME TAPER STUD NURS = Qupdagiy Fupodysy 1
§5-8151160=Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,0 FA2D* 15/64-28 L=11 1
81420-518-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME NUK*= Jepvage s 1
81401-518-000 NEEDLE BAR NYE® = 1
81411~521-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM, NYF* =% o= 1
§5-7090910~Sp SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8,5 WES2Y* 9/64~40 L=8,5 1
81412-051-000 FELT NYE*=3%% 1) b (&}
81438-051-0A0 OIL WICK ASM, e A A PAL S A DA 1
BT437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER “F¥="tvo0%95% 155991 T
81425-051~0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK ASM, NUF*= F=prangae? 292 1
NS=-6620310-Sp NUT 3/16-32 0YNn21Yt 3/16=-32 1
81429=-051-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM, NYR* = Fepreyvy 93 1
B81431-520~0A0 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM, NYF*= T=pre J=9*HFe 93 1
§5-6151440~SP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=14 E52u* 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
434-05T~ = NJF¥= 3=F*=0JF*F 0= T
€Q-2020000~00 oIL wWiICK b3 0.1
SD~0790801~Sp HINGE SCREW D0=7.94 H=8 2*02y* D=7.94 H=8
NS=6160520-SP NUT  1/4-24 QUNZIYE 1/4-24
NS=6700420~-SP NUT S5/16-24 QYN2IYE 5/16=24
81435~051-0A0 DRIVING ROD CRANK NUF* = F=Pre FoYDFe 93
$5-6151920-5P SCREW 157/84~-28 L=19.0 E539% 15/64-28 L=19 (&D
SD-095080A~SP HINGE SCREW ASM, 8% yxys 9=
€Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK b ] 0.1

~

B1673-52T=HO0
§5-6580752=-Tp

FEED DOG 5/76
SCREW 1/8=40 L=7

20Ut 5716 2,.6X7
QUNIPIH* b 1/8=-40 L=6,3

B1613-521-H08 FEED DOG 5/16 2 22UN* 5716 29
B1613~521=H0A FEED DOG 5/16 2.6X5 229Nt 5/16 2,6x5
81605~-051-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT 22UY3%1 2833 PI*S*ATING
§§-5080710~-SP SCREW 1/8=44 L= 6,5 PIARY* 1/8=44 L=6.5
NS-60802T0~-SP NOT — T/78=44% OURTTIF T78-44
$S~8081210~TH SCREW 1/8=44 L=11,5 §5-6081210-SP
§S=6081210=-Sp SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 E52u* 1/8=44 L=12
$§-8620610-SpP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 PAROY 3/16-32 L=6

- d wd | M emd wd D A N BN = b e s -

Note { .2 ) 01

..... Special order part

1551 £ X Bhn

B1602-521-0A0 FEED BAR ASM, 12Y3*1 932
81602~521-000 FEED BAR 12Y3v 1 (1)
B1604-051-000 FEED BAR SLIDE FORK A2UIVL JIVS 1)
WS=-0651510=KP SPRING WASHER 6,5X12,5X1.5 N*29%n*2 6,5X12,5%X1,5 1)
$S=9151440~CpP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 QUNIE bt 15/64-28 L=14 1)
B1609-051-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR AINT 2TUL* 2 9v0AFN 1
§5-8152030~-Sp SCREW 15/64=28 L=20 PARU* 15/64-28 L=20 1
€S-1401010-SC THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14 W=10 ASAMIT D=14 W=10 22 2
$5-8150470=5p SCREW 15/04=28 L=4 FXROT 1576428 L=4 (4)
B1616~562=-0A0 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM, ATNT 22U9F* 9= 1
§5-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 WES2D* 11/64-40 L=14 (2
B1648~562-0A0 CONNECTING PIN ASM, RINT 22U9F* %0 22 1
€Q-2020000~-00 OIL WICK avo (0.1)
§5-8110520~-Tp SCREW 11/64~40 L= 4,5 FRRDY 11/64-40 L=4,5 2
B1607-0571-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSRING, FRONT ATNT ZT7ULYT JIATN 1
$5-8151150=-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 FARLY 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
B1603-521-0A0 FEED ROCKER ARM ASM, AIN137Y $3=-tUns* 23 1
$§$=7111310~-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=12,8 WWES2D* 11/64-40. L=12,8 (23
81601-521-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT RTINS 22Uy 2 1
B1604-012-0A0 FEED BAR SHAFT ASM, *9Y3%1 %9 92 1
(@-2520000-00 OTL WILK 100 (0, 7T)
CS~0640660=-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D0=6,35 W=6,35 AJAb9Y D=6.35 73 1
$5-8090410~TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3,9 FARD* 9/64~40 L=3.9 (1
1 81613-521-608 FEED DOG 9/32 22Unt 9/32" 1

From the library of: SuperToF3 Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. PRESSER BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS
A, EX) AR

G |

= P =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. [Nute Part No E. C ﬁ"“'
N ot L] Description ) eq.
No. |t & & p r LY & & g
1 81502-051-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE SLEEVE AYIRS =~ POTIYY 1
2 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 bARYY 15/64-28 L=10,5 1
3 81501-040-000 PRESSER BAR TYIHY - 1
4 B1503~051-A00 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, UPPER APTRS - 90430 1 1
5 $§5-8151150=Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 PARYY 15/64-28 L=10,5 2
6 B1504~-051-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, AYIKS =% % PyTS 22 1
7 §$5=-7090910=-Sp SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 8,5 WE525* 9/64=40 L=8,5 (1)
E:3 SD-0B00487T-5p HINGE SCREW D= 8 A= 4.9 FEORTY D=8 H=L,9 1
9 WP=0651056~-S0 WASHER 6.5X11x1 59 n*2 6,5x11x1 1
1Q 81460-053-0A0 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER ASM, 19IPI*FIR S 92 1
11 B1460-053-00A HAND LIFTER MOUNTING BRACKET T9IPY* FI3%41 1)
12 PT-0201200~S0 TAPERED PIN 2Xx12 F=n°ceu 2x12 1)
3, 81460-053-008 CONNECTING PIN 19IPT FIF%1 y*9 1)
14 SS-7111310-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12,8 JWEF2DY T1/764-40 L=72.8 [(&D)
15 81461-521-0A0 THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM, 1r2LA 9543 93 1
16 81462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING Th2A 9513 pr2 1
17 " B1507-051-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, 0,10/79| B1507-562=0A0 -
* B1507=562-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, A.10/79] 9IMW¥ =A% 9= 1
18 * $5-7090910~Sp SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8,5 0,10/79] $s-7091310-SP -
I §S-7091370-5P | SCREW 9/64=40 1L=13,0 A.T0779 INESATT 9/84-40 L=13 (EB)
19 B1512-051-000 HAND LIFTER A9IPYY 1
20 B1515-051-000 HAND LIFTER PIN 19IPY u%9 1
21 81503-051~800 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER YIRS~ HRA3Y 2 1
22 $5-6090910~Tp SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 E529*% 9/64=40 L=9 1
23 B1525-520-HAOQ PRESSER FOOT 5/16 ASM, A9IYPPY S5/16 232 1
24 BT465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK B RLEA R PV 1
25 B1459~053~00A L SHAPED LINK LA%3 uuo 1
26 $§5-6111140=SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=11 E325% 11/64-40 L=11 1
27 NS-6110310=Sp NUT 11/064~40 0Yh219t 11/64-40 1
28 B1457-055-000 SCREW STUD 90129 LYY Bt uaye 1
29 81459-053-0A8B L SHAPED LINK CONNECTING STUD ASM, LAYZ Yuoyv g 9% 1
307 tQ-2020000~00 OTL WICK P (0.1
31 NS=6660430=-SP NUT  1/74=40 QYN21Yr 1/4=40 1
32 81458-053-000 CONNECTING LINK 99129 LIYYYLT 1
33 81455-053-000 BUSHING n0RIUSY D AR 2
34 B1456-053~000 UPPER FEEO DRIVING SHAFT 991Uy 9 1
35 D1454~055-BA0 UPPER FEED SPRING ROD ASM, 902995 93 1
36 $S-7161640-5p SCREW 1/4-24 L=16.0 IVESRSY 1/4-24 L=16 )
37 D1456~055-B00 HINGE SCREW LLE U LE-LET T 1
38 D1455-055-800 CONNECTING STUD 9912y DYMS LIIVDND 1
39 01453-055-800 UPPER FEED LRIVING ROD 90224 CYM 1
40 01457-055-800 WASHER LIS BY 2Dt 9end R 1
41 B1213-012-000 FELT RETAINER 2L AT 1
Yl B1702-012-000 OIL FELT JINF 7
43 * 01458-055~800 WING SCREW D.04/79 NS=6110530=~SP -
" NS=6110530~SpP NUT 11/64=40 A, 04779 OYNITYE 11/64=40 1
44 B1469=-053-000 ADJUSTING THUMB SCREW MOty AYIMY = FQ=-0YRI® 1
45 B1467-053~0A0 WALKING BAR ASM, H0XIUNY R HHV v 93 1
46 B1468-053~000 WALKING BAR SPRING DOFIUFS = RYIN* 2 1
ya SD-080180T=-35P ATNGE SCREW D= 8 A=T18 FEOXLY D=8 A=16 T
48 B1565-053-000 ADJUSTING PRATE SPRING 191 $3-tY 13Nz 1
49 B1466-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASM, 90%JYRt - 93 2
50 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1
51 B1470-521-HAQ WALKING FOOT ASM, §5/16 $9I INPY S/16 0% 1
52 $$-6110710-~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 tE325% 11/64=40 L=6,5 1)

From the library of: SuperToF3 Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




&
by
A
i
el
L]
© 5

N

i

) St

sy % 31
§ =
//§ N

27 25 24|
22 ' 28
21 23 24 25 26 27 26
43\2 ]
28 - B

46'@@’""8 60
| S

N

-9 _
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



This is a selective part, so please consult us
beforehend when placing your order

Ref. [Note Part No, E. C. Amt,
No. |d.at sh # Description T A 8 % }z{’f'ql
)
1 1001 81830~521-0A0 VERTICAL HOOK ASM, 8 AIANTH? A 93 2
2 B81837~-521-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM, A*EYY 4= 92 2
3 81837-521-00A BOBBIN CASE ArEry ¥R (2)
4 81837-521-008 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1hF3ey pN*2 2)
S | « $5=-6560250~SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.7 D,11/79]|55-6560250~-TH -
- $S=6560250~-TH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.7 A T17791E530% 3/32-80 L=1,7 2)
6 $§=2040210=SH SCREW 1/16-80 L=1,6 2WY523* 1/16=-80 L= 1.6 2)
7 81830-521~HAQ VERTICAL HOOK ASM, A AfATH? B 9% 2
8 89117-563-000 BOBBIN LA A 2
9 B1824=563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER THhh%? Potdq 2
10 WP=-0371016=S0D WASHER 3.7X8X1 E39*n*2 3,7x8x1 2
11 $5-6090620=-35P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E529% 9/64-40 L=6 F
12 81821-051~0A0 SCREW STUD ASM, TAN*T PUT42509t°y 9% 2
13 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1 (0.2)
14 81820-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK TON? Pute U2 2
15 81823-051=-0A0 PIN ASM, INNY? PuT4yt9 o= 2
16 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 1Y (0.2)
7 81814~563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER L YEAVIRPEED 2
18 81822-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK TNN®? PUTAHFY 2
19 NS=6110420=-SP NUT 11/64=40 0YN21Yh 1176440 2
20 83542-581-000 OIL FELT padT 1
21 81802-051-0A0 BUSHING ASM,, FRONT 5349 TIABM 1
22 €Q-2020000~-00 OIL WICK 250 (0.1)
23 $S-8152030~SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FIADY 15764-28 (=20 7
24 NS=6110420=-SP NUT 11/64=40 0YN23vk 11/64=40 2
25 81843-563-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW N9 2Y3- F3-tY2ry* 2
26 §5-6153040~SP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=30 E525* 15/64-28 L=30 2
27 WP-0753016=52 WASHER 7.5X16,0x3,0 E59*n%2  7.5X16X3 2
28 $5-7762840~SP SCREW 1/4-28 L=28,0 W25 1/4-28 L=28 2
81810~520-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT NII IF1(EF" D) 1
30 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARYY 15/64-28 L=7 2
31 §5=8151150=5pP SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5 FARY® 15/64-28 L=10,5 2
32 B1815-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER NIV H3AN 2
33 |$02/81818~051-000 THRUST WASHER 2 NI LT RA5AMMD 2
34 81817-051-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM, SMALL 29 NI Y y3- 92 2
3T $5-8660530-TpP SCREW 1/4-40 1= 4,5 FAZSY 174=%40 L1=4.5 )
36 §5-8660670=-Sp SCREW 1/6=40 L= 6,1 FARYY 1/4=40 L=6,1 2)
37 81816~051-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM, LARGE AR B DN LY T A 1 2
38 $5S=-8660830~-Tp SCREW 1/4=40 L=8,3 PARY*Y 1/4=40 L=8,3 %)
39 $5-8151230~Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FARDY 15/64~28 L=12 2
40 B1840-051-0A0 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ASM, 5% 3-5* r9UnL 9= 1
<7 $5-8150580-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 5,0 FA3o% 15764-2F L=5 Ty
‘42 81811-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SADDLE NIy 93 1 1
43 B81312-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB PuLtIVY-F ATHY 3D 1
XA PS=-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0X10 AJ2°Yyo*Eey  2.0x10 1
45 81639-051-000 SPRING TURNEy Nz 1
46 81313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE Pt uY-F ®ERy Y 1
7 B81314-057-000 SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET GEAR PoRYOUSF SFIUF Fe - 7
48 $5-8151780=-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 FAZDY 15/64-2R L=17 1
49 $5-8152080=-5p SCREW 15/64~28 L=19.5 bARYY 15/64-28 L=19.5 1
50 B1801-521-000 HOOK ORIVING SHAFT y35% 9 1
51 81804-051-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YUV FNABN 1
52 $5=6151920=~SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 E525% 15/64=-2R L=19 1
T3 B1807-512-000 BUSHING B, INTERMEDIATE 985%7 Thi3h B . 1
5¢ 81807-051-0A0 BUSHING 1 ASM., REAR YIYN T 9uDABN 9 1
55 81807-051-000 BUSHING 1, REAR Y3YY 2 930490 1 1)
56 81808-051-000 BUSHING 2, REAR HR39%9 95043 2 1)
57 | = 81219-051-000 MAIN SHAFT REAR BUSHING D.08/79|SB-1150002-00 -
* |sB=1150002-00 BEARING A, 08/79[A*Pusoe 1)
58 81809-051-000 BEARING RETAINING COLLAR EPRV RS DPYALSE] [ED)
59 $S=8090530-TP SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 5,0 FARYY 9/64=40 L=S 3)
60 $5-8150750=Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARDY 15/64=-28 L=7 2
61 $5~8152030~-Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FARYY 15/64-28 L=20 1
Note { I8 ) 001 ..... Special order part (for fine thread) HAEEEA(EKRA)

ZIOBRHLBIRBHTHN ETOT. . TEXNE
BhHonrLHUFE~sMuEbETaL,

- 10 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS
R4 L3 — %

|
|
|
|
|
|
[
|
|
|
|
i
|
I
|
1
|
|
]
|
|
|
|
!
(.

From the library of: Superior 1&Iering Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Note Part No. . E. C. Amt.
No. {iLad G & Description EEER 2 % }t{‘e%_
{ )]
1 816164-521-0A0 WORK CRANK CONNECTING ROD ASM, #29Y09Yr* 22 1
2 81622-~057-000 [ FRICTION PLATE B #97 $3-%T hzUy 1)
3 | » | s5-8081210-TH SCREW 1/8-k4 L=11,5 0.02/82| $5-6081220~-TP -
» | 55-6081220-Tp SCREW 1/8=44 L=12 A.02/82|t52u* 1/8=44 L=12 )
4 NS-6080210-Sp NUT  1/8-44 QYNI1Yh 1/8-44 (2)
S $5-8151780=-5p SCREW 15/64~28 L=17.0 FARDY 15/64-28 L=17 1)
6 $S-8151770=Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=17,0 PARD* 15/64-28 L=17 (1)
7 B87636-055-000 FEEO ECLENTRIC ADJUSYING KNUB TORY IO T
8 81639-051-000 SPRING 2R3 N* 32 1
9 RE=0500000=K0 SNAP RING S EN*3MAD S 1
10 81626-562-000 FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE *2Y ¥3=-tY PuriNL 1
1 B1624=055-000 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY SPRING *#2Y ¥3-tYN*2 1
12 81625~057~0A0 RETAINING COLLAR ASM, F2YF3-LYUBY L Nr20Y 22 1
I3 S5=8BTTUSTU=SP SCREW TT178%4=40 C®S FXFT TI7864=40 = -
14 §5~8110750=-Sp SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6,5 FARD® 11/64=-40 L=6,5 «“)
15 81213-012-000 FELT RETAINER 2Ibh 24T 1
16 81702-012-000 OIL FELT phdN ] 1
17 B1647-562-000 FEED REGULATING FORK LINK *2Y $3-tY 2393932 1
18 816646-562-000 NEEOLE BEARING 2333920 Zepr)h H*29Y 1
Tﬁ B1646=-562-0A0 FEED REGULATING LCINK PIN ASW, U FIATIULT ¥ P D= 1
20 €Q~-2020000~00 OIL WICK vy (0.1
21 82007-232-000 TENSION SPRING tyneunt 2 1
22 B1647-122-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET A EYN°Y N*any A 1
23 $5-8150710-Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARDY 15/64-28 L=7 1
24 B1667=-521-000 FEED LIMITING PLATE 229 v1y* o413 1
Z5. BI544=562=-0A0 | . F7U FI-tUETT O- T
26 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.1)
27 NS=6110530=-Sp NUT 11/64~40 QUN21Uk 11/64<-40 1
28 §$S-9111820~SpP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 0YN2% bt 11/64=40 L=18 1
29 §5-9121340~Cp SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 ounomtibh 3/16-28 L=13 2
30 WP=-0480856~-SP WASHER 4.8X8,4X0,8 E59*n*2 4,8%x8,4X0,8 2
31 $5=81T0750=5P SCREW T1/64~40 (= 6,5 FAROY 11764-40 L=6,5 1
32 $S-8110520=-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4.5 FARDY 11/64-40 L=4,5 1
33 B1642-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM PIN $2Y $3=-£YO5F* ko 1
34 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT A2Y ¥3=-tLYNT* %2 1
3s $S=8110750=S¢p SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FARDY 11/64-40 L=6,5 1
36 B1640~562-0A0 FEEDO REGULATING ARM ASM, 22Y ¥3-tUnHF* 22 1
37 $S=-71512T0-5P SCREW 15/64=¢8 L=1¢ YhES2DY 15/764=-28 =12 (1)
38 B1414=155-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING SLIDE BLOCK noave 1
39 §S=7090540~TP SCREW 9/64~40 L=S 323 9/64<-40 L=S 1
40 B1643~-562~000 BUSHING, FOR ARM SHAFT A2Y F3-LYOTY H*2 ABN 1
41 §5-8110510=-Sp SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 FARD® 11/64=40 L=S 1
42 81645=-562-000 FEED REGULATING LINK 29 F3-tYYu2 1
43 S5=B110750U=35P SCREW 11764-40 L= 8.5 FA2UY 1176440 L=6,5
L4 B1651-562=-0A0 FEED CHANGING FORK ASM, 32 N\oNOYYY2 2398 2% 1
45 §5=-9151630=CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15,5 oUN2ktluh 15/64-28 1)
46 B1652-521-000 FEED CHANGING SHAFT BASE A *2Y AJNJYCIINL A 1
47 SM=6081542=CP SCREW M8X1,25 L=15§ 0YNIPTER* L+ M8 L=15 2
48 B1653-521-000 FEED CHANGING SHAFT 22Y AJNIUY D 1
81654~521=0A0 FEED CHANGING ARM ASM, 0T ~ohooFy o= 1
50 $5-8151280=5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12,0 PARD* 15/64~-28 L=12 1)
51 §S-8151150=Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 MARDY 15/64=-28 L=10,5 1)
52 B1657-521=-000 FEED REGULATING ROD 29 ¥3-tY QU+ 1
53 SD=0640323~TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3,2 3% 2y% 0=6.35 1=3.2 2
54 B1624~=555-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 229N - 1
55 B14658~=52T=-0A0 TENSIO EUNCUNTZHT F3-CI%97° J= 1
56 §$S=7121410=-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 L3259 3/16=-28 L=14 1)
57 $5-8151280~-SpP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12,0 PARUY 15/64-28 L=12 1
58 $5=7620750=-Sp SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6,5 IEI2Y* 3/16=32 L=6,5 2
59 B1666~-521-000 TENSION SPRING 8 Euneuntz 8 1
60 81660=521-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT 22Y ¥3=tY LN =12 1
61 81662-562~000 COLLAR EVAITSEEE A A 1
62 §5S-9660940~SP SCREW 1/4-40 (L=8,5 oYn2&* bt 1/6-640 L=8,5 1
63 $5S~-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4~40 (L= 8,5 FAZD* 1/4=40 L=8,5 1

- T2 =

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




- 13 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. INote Part No E. C Amt.
No. | K3 # Description TEER 8 ¥4 };'fﬂ
ll(
1 83409~053-000 KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER LY Py 9172 1
2 $D-0790361~-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= 3,6 8% 2% 0=7.94 H=3.,6 2
3 PD~0231100-08 SPLIT PIN 2,.3Xx11 ovytey 2.3x11 1
4 83410-051-000 KNEE LIFTER REAR LEVER tY*?s* 950 7O 1
5 83413-521~000 REAR LIFTING BAR 950QYYR® - 1
6 €S=-0510710-SC THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0=5,1 W=7 A32+97 D=5,1 W=7 9% 1
7 $5-7110540~SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=5S WE52H* 11/64-40 L= S 1)
8 83414-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR SPRING 990 YUKt~ FHN%2 1
9 BYTB39-521-0A0 OIL RESERVOIR ASH, VAR AEDIEH 7
10 B1841=521-000 OIL DRIP FELT NILC I3 1 EWRrIOL-D 1
11 B3431-521-0C0 KNEE LIFTER ASM, LY P Yes 93 1
12 B3431-521~080 KNEE DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET ASM, LY P 0905 o= )
13 B3426=521-000 KNEE PRESS ROD A EY*PF 329%*2 A 1)
14 83425-521-000 ROTATING LEVER B LY Py A1FU9F B 1)
15 55~8153010~-35P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FAZLY T5764-28 L=30 (€]
16 NS-6150310~SP NUT 15/64-28 0YN21Yh 15/64=-28 2)
17 B3424-521-000 ROTATING LEVER A EYPIY NITU9F% A 1)
18 | » | S5-9151540=~SP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=15.0 D.09/80[55-9151540-SR -
* $5-9151540~SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 A,09/80]0YNI2%*1bh 15/64=28 L=15 )
19 83431-521-000 KNEE PRESS ROD BASE EY P YV oHFe 1)
20 BIL29-52T=000 RKNEE PRESS SPRING 3 AN 4 ANE 3 RETILF] 1y
21 83430-521-000 KNEE PRESS JOINT EY*PYY Yse§F 1)
22 $5-7151550~-Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=14,5 IWES2Y 15/64-28 L=14,5 1)
23 83428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING LY PFUND It 2 1
24 $5~-7090510~-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,6 FWES2Y* 9/64=60 L=4,6 1)
25 83427-521-0A0 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING ARM ASM, EYSPT BFU%0 hyuyaFe 9= (1)
26 B3430-552-0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH, t9*r315 7= ay
27 B3431-552-000~-A | KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EYCPFIR Ane - )
28 $5=-9661120=~CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=10,5 oYn2&t bh 1/4-40 L=10.5 1)
29 B3419~-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EYYPF 2Fu% 9 (GP)
30 83420-521-000 KNEE PRESS ROO B tY*PF 335%2 8 1)
31 B3432-521-000 PIN LY PTVET hoIv oL Y (1)
32 B3427-521-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNYING ARM E9¥PF J55%7 FUUTATY KED)
33 $5~9182010~SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 oUnIst bk 9/32-20 L=20 )
346 $§5-7151610~SP SCREW 15/64=28 L=16 IWES2Y 15/64~28 L=16 2

From the library of: Supérigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
a3k AR (45 BEEB &)

N OO b N

@

e e e e e e e e e e e e o e o e ey

e e e e e e e e e e e ]

Ref.[Note Part No. Besaricil E. C. i % - fl‘imt.
No.| it i = escription i s
it # EEFEA 4
1 83301-051-080 THREAD STAND ASM, 135 Y=% 1
2 83310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW 1F8F 1PPOTL DARDS 1
3 WS=0641560=-KR SPRING WASHER 6,4X11,9X1.5 N*2I°N*2 6,6X11.9X145 (1)
83309-012-000 POSITION CUP TF57 TFPoI{ 990F% X ¢
5 83307-521-000 THREAD GUIDE 1F8F(PPOTS 3)
6 83308-012-000 ROD WASHER 1+3F 1PPOTIOY (1
7 83306-012-000 SPOOL ROD 1+3F 910 1)
8 83312-012-000 SPOOL RETAINER TR3% JUPY Y 3
_9 NM=6061061=SE NUT M6 . ovwH2TYr M6 10X11,5X10 1)
10 83305-012-000 SPOOL PIN 1h2% OF%% - %3
11 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION TRIF9TY* (3)
12, 83302-012-000 SPOOL REST ROD 1+95F 5900 1)
13 83303-372~0A0 SPOOL REST ASM, 1h2%97 9% 1
14 SM=9061080~SE SCREW Me L=10 oYn2te b M6 L=10 )
15 WP=0560860~SE WASHER 5,6X12X0.8 E59*8*2 5,6X12X0,8 (3)
16 =0531060=KR SPRING WASHER 5,3X8,3X1 N*2yvnt2 5 3x8,3xX1 (3)
17 Ns-6123§g1-se NUT 3/16-28 OYh73JF 3/16=28 (%3
18 83303-012=0A0 SPOOL REST ASM, 1hI%95 92 (§D)]
19 NM=6100663=SE NUT M10 ovho1ve M10 3u2 2)
20 SK=3452000=SE WOOD SCREW 0=4,5 L=20 WEI22Y* D=4,5 L=20 (3)
21 WS=1002560~KR SPRING WASHER 10x18x2,5 N*29*n*2 10x18%x2,5 )
22 83301-012-000 SPOOL STAND 1r3573% ¢ 1)

From the library of: Superi6r1§e_wing Machine & Supply LLC

U



9. BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS
NI b A= R TRBR

- 1

i

|

1

1

18 !

20 |

)

6 I

]

]

19 '

]

|

[}

I

1

I

!

]

1

I

[}

14 16 !

|

!

e e o - e il
Ref [Note Part No ) E. C. y Amt.
O No i =, & Description TEEA §a % R&ejt']
1 83201-012-080 BOBBIN WINDER ASM, 1F3% Y-% 1
2 SK=~3482000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YWE22* D=4, 8 L=20 2)
3 WP=-0501016=SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 E39*n*2 5x10,.5x1 (2)
4 83201-012-0A0 THREAD WINOER ASM. 1h3% V=% (1)
> S5-717T0820-5N SCREW 11/64=~40 L=7,5 JHESRV* 11/64-40 L=7,5 (&R
6 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 E59*n*2 5x10.5x1 1)
7 83223~012-04A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, TFI% (PFIeFit e 732 )
8 83126-012-000 TENSION O0ISC 1h$3-595 (2)
9 83129-012-800 TENSION SPRING 8 fr¥3=-35 N*2 B 1)
10 83125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT fh$3=L TYH (1)
1 B3214~012-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM, 1re*¥7% ¢ 72 )
12 $§-8110510-SN SCREW 11/64~40 L=5 FA2B* 11/64-40 L=5 1)
13 B32C4=-012-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM, TFI#3% 1 22 1)
14 83229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP LS AR RN T 4 b & £2} 1)
15 §§=7110410-SN SCREW 11/64=40 L=4 IE32* 11/64=-40 L= & 1)
16 83228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE ARt =AM} 1)
7 SD-0490267=SPp | HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=Z,6 I TFLY D=4, 9 H=2,.8 M
18 83212-012-000 SPINDLE frI%5* 2 (1)
19 B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH LA A A S (1)
20 §S-7081310=5N SCREW 1/8=44 L=12,5 IES20* 1/8-44 L=12,5 1)
21 BE230~521-0A0 BELT COVER ASM, ACLEONt = 22 1
22 B8§230-521-00A BELT COVER A LEN® = 1)
23 88230-521-008 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ACRRANt = 99IN* - (23
2b | * WP-0050876~-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 D.04/81{WP=0621016~SD s
* WP=0621016=S0D WASHER 6.2X13X1 A,04/81|E59*n*2 6,2X13x1 2)
25 §S=7150740=SP SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 L33 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
26 88230-521-00C BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE AYRAN® = my* 3120 1)
27 SK~3482500=-SC WoOD SCREW D=4,8 L=25 INEI25*  D=4,8 L=25 2)
28 WP-0501016~SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 E39*2*2 5x10,5x1 2)

From the library of: Supe‘riafs Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




#

o

FFiR A —ong O g
10. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS wmy Ba—8BR
6X $2 26X7
2 L
Needle Gauge (£) Throat Plate Needle Clam asm.| Presser Foot asm |Walking Foot asm] Bed Slide, Lett Bed Slide, Right Fead Oog Feed Dog Fead Oog
8t 18 4t AR 4 Em@| PR 0| FrPRER Ry R B %) 3R B . )] ¥ %) de
1| ¥% (4.8mm) B1109-521-D00 81402-520-DA0 | BI525-521-DA0 | BI470-52!-DAO BI613-521-D0A | BI6I3-521-D0B  |BI6I3-52-DOO
BIllI2-512-C00 BII13-512-C00
2| % t(eamm) BI109-521-F00 BI402-520-FAO | B1525-520-FA0 | BI470-521-FAO BI613-521-FOA | BI6I3-521-FO8 [BI6I3-521-FO0
3 % (9.5mm) BI109-521-K00 B81402-520-KA0 B81525-520-KA0 | BI470-521-KAO 81112-512-E00 BI3-512-E00 BI613-521-KOA [BI613-521-K08 |BI6I3-521-K00
4 }é (12.7mm) 81109-521-L00 81402-520-LA0 Bi525-521-LA0 | B81470-521-LAD Blll2-512 -FOO BII3-512-FO0 BI613-521-L0A |[BI6I3-521-LOB |BI6I3-52I-LO0O
5 % {15.9mm) 81109-521-M0O 81402-520-MAO 81525-521-MAQ 81470-521-MAO Bill2-512-600 BIlI3-512-G0O BI6I3-521-MOA | BI613-521-M0B |BI613-521-MOO
6 }4' (19.0mm) BI109-521-NOO B1402-520-NAO BI525-520-NAO BI470-52I-NAO Bll12-512-HOO BIlI3-512-HOO BI6I3-521-NOA | BI6I3-521-NOB |BI6!3-521-NOO
71 stondard MR ¥
1€ (79mm) Bl109-521-H00 BlI402-520-HA0 | BI525-520-HAC | B1470-521-HAO BlI12-52-D00 BII{3-512- D00 BI6I3-521-HOA | BI6I3-52HHOB | BI6!3-521-H00

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

O




NUMERICAL. INDEX OF PARTS ® 3l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Pege Ref. Part No. Page
a8 X N as X N a% X N A% X
- mr |81311-055-000 % 57 |81607-051-000 6 S0 [81822-563-000 10
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "8" MAIBBA'B" | 050270552000 10 43  |B1609-051-000 6 41 |8TBZ3=051=0A0 10
81103-051-000 2 20 |B1313-055-000 10 46 |81613-521-00A 17  1-G |81824-563-000 10
81104-051-000 2 26 |81314-055-000 4 51 |81613-521-008 17  1-H |B1830-521-HAO 10
81109-521-000 17  1-A |B1314-057-000 10 47 |[81613-521-000 17  1-I |81830-521-0A0 10
81109-521-F00 17  2-A |81407=5TB=000 6 4 |e1613-521-F0A 17  2-G |B1837-521-0A0 10
81109-521-600 2 63 |81402-520-0A0 17  1-8 |81613-521-F0B 17  2-# |81837-521-00A 10
BTT09-82T-H00 2 25 |81402-520-FAO 17  2-B [81613-521-F00 17  2-1 |81837-5.1-008 10
81109-521-H00 17  9-A |B1402-520-HAO 6 24 |B1613-521-G08 6 59 |B1838-521-000 2
81109-521-K00 17  3-A |B1402-520-HAO 17  9-B [81613-521-HOA 6 30 |81839-521-0a0 14
81109-521-100 17  4-A |B1402-520-KAO 17  3-B |[B1613-521-HOA 17  9-G |1840-051-0A0 10
81109-521-M00 17 SA  |81402-=520-LA0 17  4-B |B1613-521-H08 6 29 |B1841-521-000 14
81109-521-N00 17  6-A |B1402-520-MA0 17 5B |B1613-521-H0B 17  9-H |1843-863-000 10
81T09-52T-000 17  8-A |B1402-520-NA0 17  6-B [B1613-521-H00 6 27 |p1842-521-000 3
81110-051-0A0 2 37 |81408-051-000 8 |81613-521-H00 17 91 |5T905<530-0¢0—
81110-051-000 2 39 [81411-521-040 5 [81613-521-K0A 17 3-G |1905-520-000
81111-051-0A0 2 38 |81412-051-000 7 |81613-521-k08 17 3-H | 81906-051-0A0

81112-512-C00 17 1-€ |B1414-155-000 1
81112-512-€00 17 2-E 181420-518-000
81712-512-000 2 24 81421-051-000
81112-512-000 17 9=~E [B1423-051-000
81112-512-E00 17 3-E [B1425-051-0A0
81112-512-F00 17 LE 81429-051-0A0
81112-512-600 17 S-€ |BT43T-520-0A0
81112-512-H00 17 6~E |B1434~051-0A0
B1112-512-400 17 7-E |81435-051-0A0
81112-512-k00 17 8-€ |81437-051-000
81113-512-C00 17 1-F [81438~051-0A0
81113-512-C00 17 2-F |81455-053-000
81113-512-000 2 30 81456-053-000
81113-512-000 17 9=F [81457-055-000
81113-512-E00 17 3-F |81458-053-000
81113-512~F00 17 4F B1459-053-0A8
81113-512-600 17 5=F |81459-053-00A
81113-512-H00 17 6=F |81460-053-0A0

38 81613-521-K00 17 3=1 |81907=057=-0A0

3 81613-521~L0A 17 46 82007-232-000 1

1 81613-521=-L08 17 4H 83101=-053-000
21 81613-521-L00 17 41 83106-019-000
10 81613-521-M0A 17 56 83114-521-000
12 B1613=521=-M08 17 SH 83121-521-0A0
13 B1613=521-M00 17 51 83122~521-000
15 B1613-521-N0A 17 6=6 183123=520-000
20 B1613-521-N08 17 6-H |83124-051-000
B1613-521-N00 17 6-1 |83724=-521-0A0
B1613-521-Q0A 17 8=G6 183125-012-000
B1613-521-008 17 8=H 183125-012-000
81613-521-Q00 17 8~1 [83126-012~-000
B1614-521-0A0 12 1 83126=051=-000
916;g-sg$-gsg 6 45 83127-051-000
81622-057~ 12 2 24 -
81624-055-000 12 1 :;}gg-:?g-ggg 1
B1624=~555-000 12 54 83129-053=000

- -
NNNVNNNRNONNNOOONNNNNNNNRNN S

ONNODPORPDOPMPOOOPOPEBRCPCTCTOTTOEONECONOCGS
N = owdd == NN N N
SFOVW2O0OVNON®RSW®O

- _ e N Y
NOUWOON2NSOC~JO=20W=

OS2 nNnE 0w

NNWN = 22
OWNUVIW S~

81113-512-400 17 7-F [81460-053-00A 81625-057-0A0 12 12 |[B3131-051-000

81113-512-K00 17 8-F [B1460-053-008 81626-562-000 12 10  133132-051-000

B1114-051-000 2 10 81461-521-0A0 B1636~-055-000 12 7 83134=521-000

B1128-051-000 2 14 |B1462-053-000 B1639-051-000 10 4S5 83137-521-0A0

81128-522-000 2 14 [81465-053-000 81639-051-000 12 8 |[B3138-051-000

81129-521-000 2 16 |B1466-053-0A0 49  [B1640-562-0A0 12 36 B3201-012-0A0 16
81130-521-0A0 2 31 |81467-053-040 45  |B1641-562-000 12 34 |83201-012-080 1
81130-521-000 2 32 |81468-053-000 46 |B1642-562-000 12 33  |83204-012-0A0 16
B1131-521-000 2 33 [B1469-053-000 44 |B1643-562-000 12 40 83212-012-000 16
81132-521-000 2 34 |[81470-521-DA0 1 1-0 |B1644-562-0A0 122 25 83214-012-040 16
81140-051-000 2 3 |B1470-521-FA0 1 2-0|B1645-562-000 12 42 83217-012-000 16
B1150-051-000 2 11 |B1470-521-HAQ 51 |B1646~562~0A0 12 19 83223-012-0A0 16
81152-051-000 2 13 |B1470-521-HAO 17 9-D {B1647~122-000 12 22 |B3228-012-000 16
81155-053-000 2 8 [B1470-521-KAOD 17 3-0 |B1647-562-000 12 17 |83229-012-000 16
B1157-009-0A0 2 29 [B1470-521-LA0 17 4=D |B1648-562-0A0 6 47 83301-012-000 15
81158~563-000 2 5 |81470-521-MA0 17 5=D |B1651-562-0A0 12 44 83301-051-080 15
81202-051-0A0 4 21 B1470-521-NAOD 17 6=D {B1652=-521-000 12 46 83302-012-000 15
81203-051-000 4 20 [B1470-521-QA0 17 8-0181653=-521-000 12 48 |83303-012-0A0 15
81205-051-000 4 18 |81501-040-000 8 3 |B1654=521-0A0 12 49 |83%03-372-0A0 15
81206-051-000 4 11 [B1502-051-000 8 1 |B1657-521-000 12 52 |B3305-012-000 15
81207-051-0A0 4 14 |B1503-051-A00 8 4 |[B1658-521-0A0 12 S5  |83306-012-000 15
81210-051-0A0 4 9 81503-051-800 8 21 B1660-521-000 12 60 83307-521-000 15
81213-012-000 8 41 B1504~051-0A0 8 6 B1662-562-000 12 61 83308-012-000 15
81213-012-000 12 15 |B1505-053=000 8 48 |B1664~562-000 12 18 |83309-012-000 15
81214-019-000 4 29 {81507-051-0A0 8 17 |B1666=-521-000 122 59 83310-012-000 15
B1214=019-000 4 47 |B1507-562-0A0 8 17 [B1667-521-000 12 24 83311-012-000 15
81216-051-0A0 4 38 |B1509-051-000 2 9 [B1702-012-000 8 42 |B3312-012-000 15
81216-051-000 4 39 |B81512-051-000 8 19 |B1702-012-000 12 16  |83409-053-000 14
81217=-051-0A0 4 40 B1515-051-000 8 20 |B1801-521-000 10 50 83410-051-000 14
81218-051-000 4 43 |B1525-520-FAQ 17 2-C [B1802-051-0A0 10 21 83613=521-000 14
81219-051-000 4 42 [B1525-520-HA0 8 23 [B1804-051-000 10 51 B3414=051-000 1%
81219-051-000 10 57 |B1525-520-HA0 17 9=C {81807=-051-0A0 10 54 |83419-122-000 14
B1220=562-0A0 4 27 B1525=-520-KA0 17 3-C|B1807=-051=000 10 55 B3420-521-000 14
81227-520~-000 4 35 B1525-520=-NA0 17 6-C iB1807-512-000 10 53 83424-521-000 14
81230-051-000 6 22 B1525-521-DA0 17 1-C |81808-051-000 10 56 B3425-521-000 14
81233-012~000 4 34 |B1525-521-LA0 17 4~C|B1809-051-000 10 58 |83426-521-000 14
81301-051-000 4 4S5 81525-521-MAQ 17 s¢ B1810-520-000 10 29 83427-521-0A0 14
81302-051-000 4 30 |B1525-521-QA0 17 8-C (81811-563-000 10 42 |B3427-521-000 14
81303-055-AA0 4 46 81601-521-000 6 54 81814-563-000 10 17 B3428-521-000 14
81303=055-A00 4 48 |B1602-521-0A0 6 36 |B1815-563-000 10 32 |g3%29-3521-000 14
81305-055-000-A & S3 |B1602-521-000 6 37 |81816-051-0A0 10 37 183430-521-000 14
81307-055-000 4 52 |81603-521-0A0 6 52 |B1817-051-0A0 10 34 |B3430-552-0A0 14
81308-055-000 4 56 |B16046-012-0A0 6 55 |81818-051-000 10 33 |[p3431-521-080 14
81309-055-000 4 55 |B1604=051=000 6 38 |B1820-051-000 10 14  |[B3431-521-0C0 14
81310-055-000 4 S0 |B1605-051-000 6 31 |81821-051-0A0 10 12 {B3431-521-000 1%

- -2 an
0 =N

From the library of: Superi(1)8r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

W N
(-3 -]

~N
-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Ref
28 ) | No. &% X No. ¥ 3 X No. i ) No
83431-552-000~-A 14 27 SD-0640323-TP 12 53 §5-8150580-SP 10 41
83432-521-000 1% 31 $D-0790361-SP 1% 2 |ss-8150710-SP 4 6
83501-051-000 2 7 |so-0790801-sP 6 17 |ss-81so710-sP 10 30
83542-581-000 10 20 S0-0800481-SP 8 8 $5-8150710-SP 12 23
88230~521-0A0 16 21 SD-0801601-SP 8 47 §5-8150750-5P 10 60
88230-521-00A 16 22 S0-095080A-SP 6 22 |ss-8151150-sp 4 ?
88230-521~008 16 23 . | 53-Bi511S0-5P 4 19
88230-521-00C 16 26 SCREW b §S-8151150-SP 4 44
89117-563-000 10 8 $K=3452000-SE 15 20 |SS-8151150-sp 6 s
. SK-3482000~SC 16 2 $5-8151150~SP 8 2
OIL WICK A SK-3482500-SC 16 27 |SS-8151150-SP 8 5
€Q-2020000-00 4 6 SM=-6081542-CP 12 47 |SS-8151150-sp 10 3
€@-2020000-00 6 16 SM=-9061080-SE 15 14 |SS-8151150-sp 12 5
€Q-2020000-00 6 23 §5-2040210-SH 10 6 |S5-8151160-5P 6 2
€Q-2020000-00 6 48 §5-2090710-5P 2 17 |S5S-8151230-SP 4 28
€Q~2020000-00 8 30 §5-2090710-SP 2 36 |[S5-8151230-SP 10 39
€Q-2020000-00 8 50 $5-2110920-TP 2 28 |Ss-8151280~sP 12 50
€Q~-2020000-00 10 13 $5-3090610-SP 2 4 |S5S-8151280-sP 12 7
€Q-2020000~00 10 16 $5-5080710-SP 6 32 |Ss-8151770-5P 12 6
€Q-2020000-00 10 22 $5-6080810-~SP 2 57 |Ss-8151780-5P 4 37
€Q-2020000~00 12 20 $5-6081210-5P 6 34 |[ss-8151780-sP 10 48
€Q-2020000-00 12 26 $S-6081220-TP 12 3 |ss-8151780-sP 12 5
€Q-2520000-00 4 4 $5-60904610-TP 6 25 |ss-8152030-SP 4 36
€Q-2520000~00 4 23 §5-6090620~-SP 10 11 |ss-8152030-sP 6 42
€G-2520000-00 6 56 $5-6090630~SP 2 27 |$5-8152030-SP 10 23
€Q-3030000-00 4 10 $5~6090910=TP 8 22 |ss-8152030-sP 10 61
€0-3030000-00 4 15 $5-6110610=-TP g 42 ss-s1§§8$8-sp }2 2;
- e §5-6110710=TP s2 |ss-8 ~SP
THRUSTCOLLAR 2T R P AT = | ¢5.6111140-5P 8 26 |s5-8620610-SP 6 35
€5-0510710=-SC 14 6 $5-6151440=SP 6 14 |ss-8660530-Tp 4 25
€$-0640660=-SH 6 57 $§5-6151920-5P 6 21 |sS-8660530-TP 10 35
€S=1401010-SC 6 43 §5-6151920=SP 10 52 ss-866067g-s9 :8 36
S “ne $5-6153040=SP 10 26 |ss-8660830-TP 38
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D" A 884D $5-6560250-SH 10 s |ss-8660970-TP 4 26
01201-055-800 4 33 $5-6560250=TH 10 5 |ss-8660970-TP 12 63
D1450-055-BA0 4 24 §5-6580752-TP 6 28 |ss-8680540-SP 4 12
01453-055-800 8 39 $5-7081310=-SN 16 20 |ss-8680730-SP A
D1454=055<-BA0 8 35 $$-7090510~-5P 14 24 |ss-8681650-Tp 4 13
01455-055-800 8 38 §5-7090520-5P 2 19 |ss-8681650-TP 4 3
01456-055-800 8 37 §5=7090540~TP 12 39 |[ss-9111010-SP 2 23
01457-055-800 8 40 $5-7090910-SP 6 6 |s$-9111820-sP 12 28
D1458-055-B00 8 43 $5-7090910-SP 8 7 |55-9121340-CP 122 29
$5-7090910-SP 8 18 |SS=9151440-CP 6 40
NEEDLE Bt 155-7091310-sp 8 18 [$5-9151540-SP © 14 18
MDP=17082300 6 26 $5=7110410-5N 16 15 |$S-9151540~SR 1% 18
$S=7110540~SP 14 7 |ss-9151630-cP 12 45
NuT +w b |§s=-7110720-5P 2 60 [ss-9182010-sN 1% 33
NM=-6061061~SE 15 9 $S-7110820~SN 16 S |$5-9660940-SP 12 62
NM=6100663=SE 15 19 $S-7111310-SP 8 14 |ss-9661120-CP 14 28
NS§-6060350~SP 2 50 |.s§s-7111310-7P 6 53
NS-6080210-SP 6 33 ['ss-7111410-sP 6 46 | PLUG 1
NS=6080210~SP 12 4 $5-7121410-SP 12 56 |TA=-0570601~M0O 4 15-1
NS=6110310-SP 8 27 §§=7150740=5P 2 6
NS=6110620-SP 10 19 | S$-7150740~-SP 16 25 | WASHER BE&
NS=6110420-SP 10 24 $5-7151210~SP 12 37 |wP-0371016-SD 10 10
NS=6110530=SP 8 43 §5-7151550~SP 14 22 |wP-0480856-SP 2 22
NS=6110530-SP 12 27 §5-7151610-SP 1 34 |wpP-0480856=-SP 12 30
NS=6123881-SE 15 17 $S-7161640-SP 8 36 {[WP-0501016-SC 16 3
NS=6150310~SP 1% 16 $S-7620750-SP 12 58 |[WP-0501016=SC 16 6
NS=6160520-SP 6 18 $5-7661110-TH 4 58 |wp-0501016-SC 16 28
NS=6620310~SP . 6 11 $S-7681750~TP 4 16 |wp-0560860-SE 15 1§
NS=6660430~SP 8 31 $§-7681750-TP 4 32 |wp-0621016-s0 16 24
NS-6700620-SP 6 19 §5-7762840-5P 10 28 |[wP-0650876=-SD 16 24
. §5-8081210=TH 6 34 |wP-0651056-SD 8 9
PIN ¥ |ss-8081210-TH 12 3 [wP-0753016-52 10 27
PD-0231100-08 14 3 $5-8090410-SP 4 49 |ws=0531060-KR 15 16
PS=0200102-KH 10 44 $5-8090410-TP 6 58 |WS~0641560-KR 15 3
PT-0201200~-50 8 12 $5-8090530-TP 10 59 |wWS-0651510=-KP 6 39
§5-8110510-5N 16 12 |WS=1002560~KR 15 21
SNAP RING EX® | 55-8110510-5p 2 1s
RE~0500000-K0 12 9 $S-8110510-SP 12 13
... |ss-8110510-sP 12 41
HINGE SCREW B*2 | 55-8110520-TP 6 49
$8-1150002-00 b 42 $§5-8110520-TP 12 32
$8-1150002-00 10 7 $S=8110750=SP 12 14
SD-0380551~-SL 2 35 $5-8110750~-SP 12 3
§0=0470281~SP 2 45 $5-8110750=SP 12 35
$D=0490261=SP 16 17 $5-8110750-SP 12 43
$D-0630241-SD 2 12 $5-8111251-SP 2 61
$D=-06460322=TP 4 54 $5-8150410-5P 6 44

From the library of: Superior g’ev_ving Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




JUKI #kR=4t B BRI RIB(LHD)
F182 MR EEHAEMEIB-2-1 T160 BRMBIBERRBEE1-23-3

u TEL 03-3480-1111({£%) TEL 03-3205-1081(F1VIL12)
0 | B[ 4 B re——"

To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information.
HEAD OFFICE please contact :
8-2-1 KOKURYO-CHO,

CHOFU-CITY. TOKYO 182, JAPAN

LEATHER & HEAVY MATERIAL
EQUIPMENT DIVISION (LHD)
BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3. KABUKI-CHO
SHINJUKU-KU. TOKYO 160. JAPAN

#ZON—-YUANIBRBURDIDFPELSLEBTIENBDET,
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

R ¥ Z /=YY ZNIZ, 19925 6 ARTEOBRLMTER - DBILI=EDTY,
:::)? Nga(gzségfggéga(a ”:)99" ;1190 * This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of June 1992.

TELEX : J22967, 232-2500M the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC  ¢/ed in gapan






